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DID NOT SUBMIT A BID

DID NOT SUBMIT A BID

DID NOT SUBMIT A BID

DID NOT SUBMIT A BID

DID NOT SUBMIT A BID

YES $219,000 $49,000 $268,000

BIDDER

ADDENDUM 1 

& 2

TOTAL LUMP SUM 

BASE PRICE BID

TOTAL LUMP SUM 

ADD-ALT BID

INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANAWESSLER ENGINEERING, INC.

BIDS AS READ AT OPENING

BIDS AS READ AT OPENING

D and Six Sons Painting LLC., Dino Gjolaj

3510 N. M-52, Stockbridge,  MI 49285

P: 517-304-9564

REMARKS

PROJECT NO. 273324.04.001

PROJECT TITLE: Ground Storage Tank Rehabilitation

DATE: July 14, 2025 TIME: 1:00 P.M. (local time)

TOTAL BID

DN Tanks, Valerie Collins

11 Teal Road, Wakefield, MA 01880

P: 781-246-1133

valerie.collins@dntanks.com

elcontractorsinc@gmail.com

michelle.lauerman@gariup.com

P: 219-887-5233

3965 Harrison Street, Gary, IN 46401

Gariup Construction Co., Inc.; Michelle Lauerman

E&L Contractors, Inc., Edrian Pecaj

10303 Bergin Rd, Howell, MI 48843

P: 810-772-3912

Markleys Precision Co. LLC., Brendan Oswalt

boswalt@markleysprecision.net

P: 419-679-4960

1884 Prospect Rd, New London, OH 44851

joe@mwtankmanagement.com

P: 419-463-7577

1818 County Rd 41, Fremont, OH 43420

Midwest Tank Management, Joseph Spriggs
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YES $237,277 $55,580 $292,857

YES $149,900 $40,000 $186,900

Submitted 2 separate bids. One 

acknowledged both addendums, 

and the other only acknowledged 

the first. 

YES $528,000 $107,000 $635,000

DID NOT SUBMIT A BID

WESSLER ENGINEERING, INC. INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA

ADDENDUM 1 

& 2

TOTAL LUMP SUM 

BASE PRICE BID

TOTAL LUMP SUM 

ADD-ALT BID TOTAL BID REMARKS

Utility Service Co. Inc., Cristyl Smith

535 Courtney Hodges Blvd, Perry, GA 31069

P: 478-987-0303

DATE: July 14, 2025 TIME: 1:00 P.M. (local time)

BIDDER

PROJECT NO. 273324.04.001

PROJECT TITLE: Ground Storage Tank Rehabilitation

Odle, Inc., Joe Greiner

1801 West 26th St, Muncie, IN 47304

P: 765-288-3611

joseph.greiner@usgwater.com

Preload, LLC, Matthew Cribbs

P: 586-323-7054

danny.vushaj@sevenbrotherspainting.com

216 Ballymore Lane, Acworth, GA 30102

P: 502-658-0854

mcribbs@preload.com

Seven Brothers Painting, Inc., Danny Vushaj

50805 Rizzo Dr., Shelby Twp, MI 48315


